## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE CACHAR, SILCHAR.

ORDER NO. 18 DATED: 20.05.2024

Perused the leave application submitted by Smti. Sangeeta Hazarika, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Silchar, Cachar dated 10.05.2024 praying for granting her Commuted Leave for a period of 10 (ten) days w.e.f. 13.05.2024 to 22.05.2024, prefixing 11.05.2024 and 12.05.2024 and suffixing 23.05.2024 to 26.05.2024 being holidays along with Station Leave permission from the evening of 11.05.2024 till the morning of 27.05.2024 due to illness.

Smti. Sangeeta Hazarika, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Silchar, Cachar is granted Commuted Leave for a period of **10 (ten) days w.e.f. 13.05.2024 to 22.05.2024** subject to receipt of Leave Admissibility Report from the office of the Accountant General (A&E), Guwahati, along with Station Leave permission from the evening of 11.05.2024 till the morning of 27.05.2024.

Sri Dimbeswar Taye, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Cachar, Silchar is directed to remain in-charge of the Court and Office of Smti. Sangeeta Hazarika, JMFC-1, Silchar, Cachar for the aforementioned period.

Smti. Sangeeta Hazarika, JMFC, Silchar, Cachar is directed to handover the charge of her Court and office to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Cachar, Silchar.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/District & Sessions Judge,
Cachar, Silchar.

Date: 20.05.2024

Memo No.JCD.I/18A/24/ スサスの - 28

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

2. The Principal Accountant General, (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.

3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Cachar, Silchar.

- 4. Smti. Sangeeta Hazarika, Judicial Magistrate First Class 1, Silchar, Cachar.
- 5. The President / Secretary, District Bar Association, Silchar.
- 6. The President/Secretary, Advocates Bar Association, Silchar.
- 7. Systems Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar. He is directed to upload the order in the official website of Cachar District Judiciary.
  - 8. ORDER BOOK.
  - 9. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar